ACT 8

A Bill for an Act Relating to Real Property Taxation, Amending Section 128-13 and Repealing Section 128-24, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955 as Amended.

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 128-13 (a) (2) of the Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955 as amended is hereby further amended by deleting the figures "\$4,899" and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "\$4,999".

SECTION 2. Section 128-24 of the Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955 as amended is hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. The amendment of section 123-13 (a) (2) shall take effect on January 1, 1964 and the repeal of section 128-24 shall take effect upon the approval of this Act.

(Approved April 29, 1963.) H.B. 60.